
r,

f"i

I-.

RESOLUTION NO. 3425

A RESOLUTION CONCERNING FEES AND CHARGES FOR PARKS AND RECREATION SERVICES

BE IT RESOLVED by the Albany City Council that the fees and charges listed as " Exhibit A" as attached be

established for Parks and Recreation Depanment programs and services,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that an non- city residents shan pay an additional 33% out-of- city fee for all

Parks and Recreation fees and charges as listed in " Exhibit A",

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that non- city residents, rather than paying an additional 33% out-of- city fee,

have the option of purchasing an out- of-city user card at the cost of $25. 00 per person per year or $50, 00 per

family per year.

DATED THIS 26th DAY OF OCfOBER, 1994
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Deputy City Recorder
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ifPFlf Albany Senior Center Fee Schedule
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11. Trips and Tours: Base Fee + Lodging. Tickets. Meals

6 hour trip $ 9 van $ 7 bus

9 hour trip , $ 10 van $ 8 bus

10 hour trip $ 11 van $ 9 bus

11 hour trip $ 12 van $ 10 bus

12 hour trip $ 13 van $ 11 bus
13 hour trip $ 14 van $ 12 bus

14 hour + trips $ 15 van $ 13 bus

2. Classes
LBCC co- sponsored classes:

LBCe Tuition +$ . '. per person

Senior Center classes:

5-6 hour class._ $ 4-, Step 1

7 hour class $ 5- Step 1

10 hour class $ 7- Step 1

12 hour class $ 6- Step 1

14 hour class $ 9- Step 1

15 hour class $ 10- Step 1

16 hour class $ 11- Step 1

20 hour class $ 13- Step 1

30 hour class $ 20- Step 1r

6 - Step 2

7 - Step 2

9 - Step 2

11 - Step 2

13 - Step 2

14 - Step 2

15 - Step 2

19 - Step 2

26 - Step 2

6- Step 3

9- Step 3

13-Step 3

16-Step 3

19-Step 3

20-Step 3

21- Step 3

27-Step 3

40-Step 3

12 - Step4
14 - Step 4

20 - Step 4

24 .;.Step 4 .

28 -Step 4

30 - Step 4

32 - Step 4

40 -Step 4

60 -Step 4

Note:

Step 1 classes involve use of volunteer instructor or classes where instructional services are

readily available for a rate of $5 per hour. .
r

Step 2 classes involve use of instructional services that are more technical in nature and are paid
at a rate of $ 5-$7per hour.

Step:; classes involve very skilled or technical instructional services and are paid at a rate of $8-
10 per hour. ' ..

Step 4 classes involve skills not readily available, highly specialized or technical and are paid at a

rate of $11-$ 15 per hour.

o

3. SpeCial Events

Admission Only Special Events ( not fund- raisers)

Admission Only Fund- raisers

Special Event Space Rental

Special Event Space +Card Table Rental.

Special Event Space +8 ft. Table Rental

Soup ISandwich Luncheons

Full Meal Service Special Event:

Full Meal Service + Entertainment:
Full Meal Service + Entertainment + Dance Band:
Affair of the Heart Fund- raiser:

EXHIBIT A

October 26, 1994

1. 50 per person
3 per person
10

12

15

3.50 per person
5.50 per person
6.50 per person
7.50 per person

10 per person/$15 per couple
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ALBANY SENIOR CENTER FEE SCHEDULE, CONTINUED

4. Facility RentalslPer Hour

Organization 1 Bay 2 Bays 3 Bays Act Rm Mtg, Rm

Senior Org. $ 6.00 $ 8,00 $ 10,00 $ 6.00 $ 6.00

Non- Profit $ 10.00 $ 14. 00 $ 17. 00 $ 10, 00 $ 9.00

Private $ 13. 00 $ 18. 00 $ 23. 00 $ 13.00 $ 10.00

Commercial $ 20.00 $ 25, 00 $ 30.00 $ 20, 00 $ 15, 00

EXHIBIT A

October 26, 1994

Kitchen

10, 00 .

12. 00

15,00

20.00

Total Facility
15.00

22, 00

35. 00

60.00



r

n

Day Hikes

Backpacking
Canoeing
Mountaineering
Rock Climbing
Whitewater ~ afting
Evening Float

X-Country Ski Class

X-Country Ski Tour

Shows hoe Tour

Men' s Summer Softball

Women' s Summer Softball

Coed Summer Softball

Men' s Fall Softball

Men' s Fall Volleyball
Coed Fall Volleyball
Men' s Winter Volleyball
Coed Winter Volleyball
Coed Summer Volleyball

Passing Football

Tennis Classes

Tennis Camps

Softball Tournament

Men' s Fall Basketball

Men' s Winter Basketball

Men' s Summer Basketball

Open Gym Basketball

Men' s 3- on- 3 Basketball

Alumni Basketball Tourney
Albany Tennis Tourney

f"""', EXHIBIT A

October 26, 1994

OUTDOOR PROGRAM FEES & CHARGES

17. 00

31.00

32.00

55.00

60.00

27,00

13.00

32,00

17.00

17. 00

SPORTS PROGRAMS FEES AND CHARGES

425. 00

395. 00

125, 00

230.00

90.00

85. 00

120.00

120. 00

25.00

100. 00

20.00 in- city

45. 00

75.00

375. 00

240. 00

280.00

50.00

25. 00

7.00 participant
9.00 event



Mountain Bike Day Trip
Wave Pool Trip
Canoe Trip
Keyboard Class

Day Hike

Adventure ChaIlenge Week

Dances

White Water Rafting
Dance Instruction

Newport Day Trip
Indoor Climbing Center

Summer Snow Skiing Trip
Ski School

Teddy Bear Class

Mother Goose Class

Butterfly Class

Rainbow Class

Swanson Pool Party

r Park Shelters:

Bryant, Eleanor, Takena

Grand Prairie, Monteith, Timber Linn

Timber Linn-2 Shelters

Monteith Stage and Shelter

Maple Lawn:

Non- Profit/Service Organizations
Private Parties

Commercial Uses

Deposit:

Swanson Recreation Building:
Non- Profit/Service Organizations
Private Parties

Commercial Uses

Deposit:

Alcohol Use Permit

Game Bag Rental

EXHIBIT A

October 26, 1994

13.00

13, 00

13. 00

31.50

13, 00

135. 00

5.00

22,00

15. 00

14,00

10,00

48.60

169.00

TEEN PROGRAM

KIDDIE KRAFT PRESCHOOL

40,OO/ month plus one- time $ 10. 00 material and supply fee

4S. 00/month plus one. time $ 10,00 material and supply fee

45. 00/month plus one- time $ 10,00 material and supply fee

6O. 00/month pius one. time $ 10,00 material and supply fee

FACILITY RENTALS

75.00/ up to 40 people
100.00/40- 120 people

30.00

45. 00

75. 00

85.00

15. 00/hour plus $ 10.00 permit fee

20. 00/hour plus $ 10, 00 permit fee

25. 00/hour plus $ 10.00 permit fee

50.00 if no alcohol to be consumed

100. 00 if alcohol is to be consumed

1O. 00/hour plus $ 10. 00 permit fee

15. 00/hour plus $ 10, 00 permit fee

20. 00/hour plus $ 10. 00 permit fee

50,00 if no alcohol to be consumed

100. 00 if alcohol is to be consumed

15. 00

1O. 00/hour plus $ 25,00 deposit



n FEES & CHARGES - RECREATION

25

10-$ 20)

30

10-$ 24)

10 = class minimum of 10 participants,
Note:

Step 1 classes involve use of volunteer instructor or classes where instructional services are readily
available for a rate of $5 per hour,

Step 2 classes involve use of instructional services that are more technical in nature and are paid at a

rate of $6-$7 per hour.

Step 3 classes involve very skilled or technical instructional services and are paid at. at rate of $8-$ 10

per hour.

Step 4 classes involve skills not readily available, highly specialized or technical and are paid at a

rate of $11-$ 15 per hour.

Based on a class minimum of 8 participants,
Hm.u::a ~ ~

4- 6 $ 5 $ 7

7-9 $ 8 $ 11

10 $ 9 $ 12

12 $ 10 $ 14

14 $ 12 $ 17

15 $ 13 $ 18

16 $ 14 $ 19

18 $ 15 $ 21

20 $ 17 $ 24

24 $ 20 $ 28

30 35

10-$28)

42

10-$ 34)

36

r!

10

15

17

20

24

25

27

30

34

40

10-$32)

50

10-$ 40)

60

10-$48)

Karate - $ 52

Playdays - $10.00

Sewing - $ 36

Fitness -3 hour class: $ 40(W ' 95)--$42(Sp,' 95)-$45(Su.'95)

2 hour class: $ 25(W ' 95)-$ 30(Sp.' 95)-$ 35( Su,' 95)

Summer Fun Playground Program - $100.00 per child per 4 week session,

EXHIBIT A

October 26, 1994

SklU
15

23

25

30

35

38

40

45

50

60

10-$48)

75

10-60)

90

10-$72)


